
 
 

$327.80 - 2015 Fee 

$350 Proposed 2016 Fee 

$22 Increase  

 

Deck Permit Fees Why are we here? 
•Changed fee structure and inadvertently deleted 
stand alone deck fee. 
 

Finance Committee – Deck Fee 

Presenter
Presentation Notes

Building Services is a cost recoverable service.
200 deck permits/year average
On average decks require 1.5 hours permit processing time and 2 hours of on-site inspection at a cost of $525 to us.
2016 cost estimate for typical deck permit @$125/hour includes:
Plans examiner – pre permit consultation; application process; plan review; permit issuance.
Inspector – footing; framing and railing, includes prep and travel time.
Permit $281 (7.37% increase)
Zoning $69
Total $350 recognizing $525 may be onerous in cost and homeowners would simply not apply to avoid this cost. 



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uUqy-LmqHLA
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjD3aTispHMAhVKGB4KHbJOByQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.plainvillect.com/pages/page_content/town_departments_building_deck regulations.aspx&psig=AFQjCNFR2RJCKx6RQOp109NqIxqfQY_cQA&ust=1460835563879326


 
 

$200 – 2015 fee 

$215 – 2016 current fee 

$300 – Proposed fee 

$85 Increase  

Backflow Device Permit Fees Proposed Phase in 
•Implementation of new fee anticipated to be June 
1st, 2016. 
•We plan to notify relevant contractors of our 
implementation. 
 
 

Finance Committee – Backflow Device Permit Fee 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Proposed fee includes 5 devices and then additional $30/device thereafter.  
247 permits processed in 2014 we leaned access to buildings limited; inspections took longer than anticipated; number of re-inspections high; where large number of devices required inspection time much higher.
Our cost is $170/hr. between admin, plan review and inspection 13/4 hr; Average number of devices per permit b/w 2-3 however that number renages from 1-12.
Currently sitting at 170 backflow permits; 180% higher than this time last year; 460% higher compared to last 5 year average.  Water operations estimates we may see 1500 devices in 2016.  Currently in process of hiring a 1 year contract position for backflow permits.


https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjJ2q_OtpHMAhVEWx4KHeeuDnAQjRwIBw&url=https://www.plumbingsupply.com/backflow.html&psig=AFQjCNEw17AQ6LX_t-yV8P-ItsLrYS_ZHQ&ust=1460836447180841
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